

**DUTCH LANKA TRAILERS®**

**A TATA GROUP ENTERPRISE**  
DESIGNED TO DELIVER

**Spare Parts Price List**  
**Dutch Lanka trailer Manufacturers LTD**

## Spare Parts Price List : Dutch Lanka trailer Manufacturers LTD

	Item No:	Description	DLT Part NO
1		<b>Hub &amp; Drum Components/17.5T Axle - 6" Round (8021 Model)</b>	
	1	Hub	T-131305
	2	Drum	T-131107
	3	Outer Bearing	T-1333302
	4	Inner Bearing	T-1333301
	5	Hub Seal	T-1331607
	6	Wheel Stud RH	T-1331122
	7	Wheel Nut R/H	T-133120
	8	Spindle Thrust washer	T-225352
	9	Sopindle Nut	T-1334117
	10	Spindle Nut Split Pin	T-1334111
	11	Hub cap gasket/O ring	T-1331605
	12	Hub cap	T-1331608
	13	Bolt, hub cap	H-1108140
14	Bolt washer, hub cap	H-18310950	
2		<b>Hub &amp; Drum Components/16T Axle - 6" Square(5801 model) /15T Axle - 5" Round(8002 model)</b>	
	1	Hub	T-131315
	2	Drum	T-131106
	3	Outer Bearing	T-1333302
	4	Inner Bearing	T-1333301
	5	Hub Seal	T-1331607
	6	Wheel Stud RH	T-1331121
	7	Wheel Nut R/H	T-1331210
	8	Spindle Thrust washer	T-225352
	9	Sopindle Nut	T-1334117
	10	Spindle Nut Split Pin	T-1334111
	11	Hub cap gasket/O ring	T-1331605
	12	Hub cap	T-1331608
	13	Bolt, hub cap	H-1108140
14	Bolt washer, hub cap	H-18310950	
3		<b>Hub &amp; Drum Components/12T Axle - 6" Square(5021 model)</b>	

	1	Hub	T-131314
	2	Drum	T-131100
	3	Outer Bearing	T-1333303
	4	Inner Bearing	T-1333302
	5	Hub Seal	T-1332303
	6	Wheel Stud RH	T-1331121
	7	Wheel Nut R/H	T-1331210
	8	Spindle Nut	T-1334110
	9	Spindle lock washer	T-1334115
	10	Tab lock washer	T-1334501
	11	Spindle outer lock nut	T-1334107
	12	Hub cap gasket/O ring	T-133160
	13	Hub cap	T-131411
	14	Bolt, hub cap	H-11108125
	15	Bolt washer, hub cap	H-18310900
<b>4</b>		<b>Axle Brake Components</b>	
	1	Brake shoe 420x180mm Brake size	T-132231
	2	Brake shoe 420x220mm Brake size	T-132241
	3	Brake Shoe repair Kit 420x180mm Brake Size	T-132221
	4	Brake Shoe repair Kit 420x220mm Brake size	T-132400
<b>5</b>		<b>Axle Beam Other Components</b>	
	1	Cam Shaft repair kit	T-134202
	2	Camshaft LH	T-134109
	3	Camshaft RH	T-134110
<b>6</b>		<b>Dust Covers</b>	
	1	Dust Cover Upper (L/R)	T-131215
	2	Dust Cover Lower (L/R)	T-131216
	3	Dust Cover Upper (L/R)	T-131208
	4	Dust Cover Lower (L/R)	T-131217
	5	Dust Cover Upper (L/R)	T-131213
	6	Dust Cover Lower (L/R)	T-131214
	7	Flange Bolt (Dust Cover)	H-11108116
	8	Dust Cover Plug	T-131210
	9	Grease Nipple Extension	H-412550
	10	Anchor Lining (Non Asbestos)	T-132131
	11	Cam Lining (Non Asbestos)	T-132132
	12	Anchor Lining (Non Asbestos)	T-132121

	13	Cam Lining (Non Asbestos)	T-132120
	14	Lining Rivet	T-132301
	15	Lined Shoe Assy(Non Asbestos)	T-132232
	16	Lined Shoe Assy(Non Asbestos)	T-132231
7		<b>Other Axle Components/ 16T axles 8001 model BSF</b>	
	1	Wheel Stud LH	T-1331119
	2	Wheel Stud RH	T-1331120
	3	Wheel Nut L/H	T-1331207
	4	Wheel Nut R/H	T-1331206
8		<b>Susp Components/YTE90 Suspensions/Tandem Axle/ Overslung /Model: B920061</b>	
	1	Front Hanger	T-221201
	2	Rear Hanger	T-221302
	3		H-11212100
	4	M16×2.0Nylon Locknut	H-12201800
	5	Equalizer Hanger	T-221139
	6	Equalizer- 1300 spacing	T-221128
	8	Equalizer Shaft	T-2251403
	9	Equalizer Shaft Lock Nut (M 30 X 3.5)	H-12203000
	10	Equaliser Shaft Washer	H-18313300
	11	Equalizer Bush	T-2251208
	12	Fixed Torque Arm 380 [Front R/H ]	T-224219
	13	Adjustable torque arm screw (260 mm)	T-224320
	14	Adjustable torque arm end RH	T-224304
	15	Adjustable torque arm end LH	T-224305
	16	M12×1.75×50 Ht. Hex. Bolt	H-11212040
	17	Fixed Torque Arm 495 [Back R/H]	T-224211
	18	Adjustable torque arm screw (350mm)	T-224321
	19	Torque Arm Pin	T-2252302
	20	Torque Arm Pin Washer	T-2252303
	21	Torque Arm Bush (Pols ) Spare Part No: 901019P	T-2252208
	22	Top Clamp Plate	T-222207
	23	10 Leaf Spring	T-223205
	24	M24x2.0 U Bolt (2)	T-222337
	25	M24x2.0 Nut	H-12102400
	26	M24 washer	H-18312400
	27	Spring seat 6" Dia - 25 mm	T-222112
	28	Bottom Clamp Plate 6" Dia	T-222210

	29	Lip Seal 5mm	T-133500
	30	Equalizer Shaft Grease Nipple M8 x 1.0	H-412201
	31	M8x1.0 Equaliser Shaft Plug	T-134500
	32	M12x1.75 Nylon Locknut	H-12201200
	33	Nylon Lock Nut (M24 x 3.0)	H-12202400
	2	Rear Hanger Assembly	T-221250
	3L	Equaliser Hanger Assy (L)	T-2211101
	3R	Equaliser Hanger Assy (R)	T-2211102
	5	Adjustable Torque Arm Assy [Front L/H]	T-224105
	7	Adjustable Torque Arm ( 455- 535) [Back L/H]	T-224106
<b>9</b>		<b>Susp Components/YTE75 Suspensions/ Overslung/Model: B912008</b>	
	1	Front Hanger	T-221203
	2	Rear Hanger	T-221301
	3	M12 x 1.75 x 120 Ht. Hex. Bolt	H-11212020
	4	M12 x 1.75 Nylon Locknut	H-12201200
	5	Equalizer Hanger - 1360mm	T-221132
	6	Equalizer - 1360m m (1)	T-221121
	7	M12 x 1.75 x 130 Ht. Hex. Bolt	H-11212030
	8	Equalizer Shaft	T-2251402
	9	M24 x 3.0 Nylon Locknut	H-12202400
	10	Equalizer Washer	H-18312400
	11	Equalizer Bush	T-2251208
	12	Equalizer Bus h (Poly)	T-2251210
	13	Fixed Torque Arm	T-224227
	14	Fixed Torque Arm	T-224320
	15	Adjustable Torque Arm Screw (260m m )	T-224320
	16	Adjustable Torque Arm End R/H	T-224304
	17	Adjustable Torque Arm End L/H	T-224305
	18	M12 x 1.75 x 50 Ht. Hex. Bolt	H-11212040
	19	Fixed Torque Arm - 1360m m (1)	T-224321
	20	Adjustable Torque Arm Screw (350m m )	T-224322
	21	Adjustable Torque Arm Screw (420m m )	T-2252302
	22	Torque Arm Pin	T-2252303
	23	Torque Arm Was her	T-2252210
	24	Torque Arm Bush	T-2252208
	25	Spring Clamp Plate	T-222212

	26	8 Leaf Spring	T-223112
	27	M22 x 2.0 U-Bolt (2)	T-222321
	28	M22 x 2.0 Nut	T-222341
	29	M22 Washer	H-18311900
	30	Spring Seat - L (Low - 50m m )	T-222113
<b>10</b>		<b>Susp Components/DNH7 Bogie</b>	
	1	Spring Hood	T-222150
	2	Axle U Bolt (M24x2.0)	T-222336
	3	Leaf Spring	T-223110
	4	Full Nut (M30x3.5)	H-12104000
	5	Clamp Plate	T-222216
	6	Pivot block bolt	T-2253403
	8	Full Nut (M24x2.0)	H-12102400
	9	Straight grease nipple (M10x1.5)	H-412200
	10	Spring seat	T-222110
	11	Pivot block machining	T-2253404
	12	Thrust bearing	T-225331
	13	Cap.Bolt (M12x1.75x55)	H-11212040
	14	Cross shaft assembly	T-2253604
	15	Saddle (Square axle)	T-222180
	16	Thrust plate	T-225353
	17	Full Nut - Adjuster (M20 x 2.5)	H-12202000
	18	Bogie Adjuster	T-1343503
	20	Hex.Bolt- Adjuster, Full thread	H-11220200
	21	Dust Seal	T-134414
	22	Main Bush	T-2253202
	23	Hood Rubber	T-2253103
	22	Hub Mounting Ring	T-133161
	23	Hub Cap	T-131415
	28	Shear plate	T-222226
	30	U - Bolt washer (M24)	H-18312400
	31	U - Bolt Assembly (Item2+7+25)	T-222310
<b>11</b>		<b>Susp Components/DNH8S Bogie</b>	
	1	Spring Hood	T-222160
	2	Axle U Bolt (M24x2.0)	T-222341
	3	Leaf Spring	T-223113
	4	Full Nut (M30x3.5)	H-12104000
	5	Clamp Plate	T-222216
	6	Pivot block bolt	T-2253403
	8	Full Nut (M24x2.0)	H-12102400
	9	Straight grease nipple (M10x1.5)	H-412200

	10	Spring seat	T-222110
	11	Pivot block machining	T-2253404
	12	Thrust bearing	T-225331
	13	Cap.Bolt (M12x1.75x55)	H-11212040
	14	Cross shaft assembly	T-2253604
	15	Saddle (Square axle)	T-222180
	16	Thrust plate	T-225353
	17	Full Nut - Adjuster (M20 x 2.5)	H-12202000
	18	Bogie Adjuster	T-1343503
	20	Hex.Bolt- Adjuster, Full thread	H-11220200
	21	Dust Seal	T-134414
	22	Main Bush	T-2253202
	23	Hood Rubber	T-2253103
	22	Hub Mounting Ring	T-133161
	23	Hub Cap	T-131415
	28	Shear plate	T-222226
	30	U - Bolt washer (M24)	H-18312400
		U - Bolt Assembly (Item2+7+25)	T-222310
<b>12</b>		<b>Susp Components/DNH8 Bogie</b>	
	1	Spring Hood	T-222160
	2	Axle U Bolt (M24x2.0)	T-222340
	3	Leaf Spring	T-223113
	4	Full Nut (M30x3.5)	H-12104000
	5	Clamp Plate	T-222216
	6	Pivot block bolt	T-2253403
	8	Full Nut (M24x2.0)	H-12102400
	9	Straight grease nipple (M10x1.5)	H-412200
	10	Spring seat	T-2221039
	11	Pivot block machining	T-2253404
	12	Thrust bearing	T-225331
	13	Cap.Bolt (M12x1.75x55)	H-11212040
	14	Cross shaft assembly	T-2253604
	15	Saddle (Square axle)	-
	16	Thrust plate	T-225353
	17	Full Nut - Adjuster (M20 x 2.5)	H-12202000
	18	Bogie Adjuster	T-1343503
	20	Hex.Bolt- Adjuster, Full thread	H-11220200
	21	Dust Seal	T-134414
	22	Main Bush	T-2253202
	23	Hood Rubber	T-2253103
	22	Hub Mounting Ring	T-133161
	23	Hub Cap	T-131415

	28	Shear plate	T-222226
	30	U - Bolt washer (M24)	H-18312400
	31	U - Bolt Assembly (Item2+7+25)	T-222400
<b>13</b>		<b>Susp Components/DLT Bogie</b>	
	1	Vesconite Bush	T-515070
	2	Main Shaft	F-662020
	3	YT U Bolt	T-222342
	4	Rubber Pad - Bogie Axle	T-225310
<b>14</b>		<b>King Pins</b>	
	1	2" Weld on King pin	T-311020
	2	2" Weld on King pin	T-311050
	3	2" Bolt on King pin Assy c/w 10mm retension Plate	T-311051
	4	2" Bolt on King pin Assy c/w 12mm retension Plate	T-311056
	5	2" Bolt on King pin Assy c/w 10mm retension Plate	T-311072
	6	2" Bolt on King pin Assy c/w 12mm retension Plate	T-311073
	7	2" Bolt on King pin Assy c/w 10mm retension Plate	
	8	2" Bolt on King pin Assy c/w 12mm retension Plate	
<b>15</b>		<b>Landing Leg set</b>	
	1	Landing Leg set YT-28A-2-SF	T-313010
	2	Landing Leg set	T-313025
	3	Landing Leg set A400T	T-313022
	4	Landing Leg set	
<b>16</b>		<b>Brake Components</b>	
	1	Palm coupling -Red	T-514010
	2	Palm coupling -Yellow	T-514020
	3	Palm coupling -Red	T-514011
	4	Palm coupling -Yellow	T-514021
	5	Palm coupling -Red	T-514041
	6	Palm coupling -Yellow	T-514040
	7	Brake Chamber	T-511070
	8	Brake Chamber	T-511061
	9	Brake Chamber	T-511081
	10	Brake Chamber	T-511071



	11	Relay Valve RE6	T-515010
	12	Relay Valve RE6	T-515012
	13	Relay Valve 3 Port	T-515052
	14	Air Tank 45Ltrs	T-511020
	15	Drain Valve	T-521060
	16	Air Tank 40Ltrs	T-511035
	17	Drain valve WABCO 9343000010	T-515049
	18	Air Tank 50Ltrs with Drain Valve	T-511025
	19	Hand Brake - Wind on Type	T-511131
	20	Hand Brake Pully	T-540400
	21	Hand Brake Cable - 1mtr	T-540500
	22	Nylon Hose 3/8" -Red 1mtrs	T-630150
	23	Nylon Hose 3/8" -Yellow 1mtr	T-630151
	24	Nylon Hose 12mm OD/9mm ID - Black 1mtrs	T-512026
	25	Air Brake Hose 1 mtr	T-532040
	26	Quick release Valve	T-515042
	27	Slack Adjuster	T-134311
<b>17</b>		<b>Electrical components</b>	
	1	7 pin Connector	T-431020
	2	Junction Box	T-433020
	3	Tail Light set 24V -LHS	T-413048
	4	Tail Light set 24V -RHS	T-413047
	5	Tail Light LHS & RHS SET - 24V	T-413049
	6	Tail Light LHS & RHS SET - 12V	T-413024
	7	Tail lamp LED Round - Red	T-413220
	8	Tail lamp LED Round - Amber	T-413225
	9	Tail lamp LED Round - White	T-413100
	10	Marker light 24V	T-411310
	11	Marker light 24V	T-411310
	12	Marker light 12V	T-411315
	13	Marker light LED	T-411310
	14	Number plate light	T-411111
	15	Reverze Burza	T-414020
<b>18</b>		<b>Reflectors</b>	
	1	Triangular Reflector	T-412070
	2	Amber Reflector	T-412050
	3	White Reflector	T-412080
<b>19</b>		<b>Wheel Rims</b>	
	1	Rim 7.50x15 ISO	T-840100

	2	Rim 7.50x20 ISO	T-840850
	3	Rim 7.50x20 ISO	T-840850
	4	Rim 7.50x20 BSF	T-840825
	5	Rim 8.50x20 ISO	T-840650
	5	Rim 8.50x20 ISO	T-840650
	6	Rim 8.50x20 BSF	
	7	Rim 8.25x22.5 TL ISO 335	T-841200
	8	Rim 9.00x22.5 ISO	T-840405
<b>20</b>		<b>Tyres</b>	
	1	250-15/7.5 MGMAMGSTD	T-810106
	2	10.00x20 Solid Tyres	T-810101
	3	10.00x20 CEAT Tyres TTF SET	T-810600
	4	11.00x20 CEAT Tyres TTF SET	T-810401
	5	11.00R22.5 TL G611 16PR	T-810907
	6	315/ 80 R22.5-18PR R150	T-810950
	7	280/75R22.5 X Terminal t TL 168 A8	T-810922
<b>21</b>		<b>Stoppers</b>	
	1	Spring Loaded type - MIDDLE	F-670100
	2	Spring Loaded type - FRONT	F-670150
	3	Gravity Operated type - OLD MODEL	
	4	Gravity Operated type - NEW MODEL	
<b>22</b>		<b>Twist Locks</b>	
	1	Twist Lock set - Std	T-312020
	2	Twist Lock set - Collapsible type	T- 312040
<b>23</b>		<b>Other Trailer Accessoroes</b>	
	1	Mud Flap set	F-314030
	2	Spare Wheel Carrier	F-651009
	3	Tool Box 350x350x350mm	F-651008
	4	Tool Box 550x550x550mm	F-651007
<b>24</b>		<b>AXLE/SUSp full sets</b>	
1	1	17.5T Axle - 6"Round 8021 Model /Track 1850mm	
	2	16T Axle - 6" Square 5801 Model/Track 1850mm	
	3	15T Axle - 5" Round 8002 Model/Track 1850mm	

	4	12T Axle - 6" Square 5021 Model/Track 1850mm	
2	1	YTE90 Dual Susp Set /Overslung - 6" Round	
	2	YTE90 Dual Susp Set /Overslung - 6" Square	
	3	YTE75/90 Dual Susp Set /Overslung -5" Round beam	
	4	YTE75/90 Dual Susp Set /Overslung -6" Square beam	
	5	YTE75 Dual Susp Set /Overslung - 6" Square	
	6	YTE75 Tri Susp Set /Overslung - 6" Square	
		DNH7 Bogie with 2x15T Axles DNH8S Bogie with 2x16T Axles DNH8 Bogie with 2x17.5T Axles	
		Axle Unbrake EF 1170SF 800-22S	T-111071
<b>24</b>		<b>Roll Trailer Components</b>	
	1	Axle Assy 22"x12"x16"	
	2	Axle Assy 22"x14"x16"	
	3	Axle Assy 22"x16"x16"	
	4	Axle Assy 405/260-305	

- 
- 1.Part Locations are as indicated in the Operations and Maintenance Manual provided to the customer at the time of trailer supply
  2. Part Numbers indicated for parts above are to be re-confirmed with DLT before ordering.
  - 3.Always Chassis number and aggregate serial number where applicable , to be indicated
  - 4.DLT reserves the right to request minimum order quantity due to commercial charges involved in the transaction.
  - 5.Offer Validity , Delivery Commitment ,payment terms , mode of despatch ,etc will be as indicated in the offer
  - 6.Spares replacement if required will be on Ex- Colombo basis. Freight , insurance and handling charges will be extra.